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GENERAL NOTES:

1} ALL REFERENCES IN THIS SECTION ARE TO THE OHIO BASIC BUILDING CODE (OBBC). ALL
AREAS OF THIS BVILDING ARE TO MEET OR EXCEED THE STANDARDS REGUIRED THEREIN,
2) BUILDING USE GROUP -~ R-2 RESIDENTIAL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE -- 58, COMBUSTIBLE UNPROTECTED
HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS PER SECTION 508,
MAX. HEIGHT -- 2 STORIES, 85 FT,
ACTUAL BUILDING -- 18" AVERAGE
MAX, AREA == BAOO SFT. (THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FROM TABLE 803 I9
4BOG SFT., BUT AN INCREASE OF AT LEAST 8% 19
PERMITTED BECAUSE OF THE FRONTAPE ACCESS (806.2)
GIVING AN ALLOWABLE AREA OF 8400 SFT, FOR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B. ACTUAL AREA = 6,872-8082 SQFT)
FIRE GRADING PER TABLE 1032 ~- O HR,
2} BUILDING DESIGN iS5 BASED ON THE FOLLOWING LOADS.

FLOOR LCAD PER TABLE 1606.! = 40 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD PER TABLE 16013 = 16 PSF MIN (175 PSF FER 160711 & 1608.4)
STRUCTURE PEAD LOAD = 1O PSF

WIND EXPOSURE CLASS, PER 160494 =B
DASIC NIND PRESSURE TABLE 1604.7 = 164 PSE

---FOUR UNIT CONDO
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BASIC WIND SPEED PER 16043 = 2C MPH
CLASSIFACATION PER 16045 =i
SROUND SNOM LOAD FER 16082 = 28 PSR i
. SNOA BXP FACTOR PER 16084 s 1
TYPICAL HERITAGE TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION TYPICAL LEGACY lMPOREANggUFE&Tg; VER lomn ot
= EARTHGUAKE LOADS -~ THE BUILDING 15 DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1610
SCALE, vl SOIL BEARING DESIGN BASED ON 3000 PSF. AT FEOTING DEPTH,

CONCRETE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 PSI. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS,
4) LIeHTING PROVIDED MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 1206 ¢ 12071 OBBC.
5) NATURAL VENTILATION PER SECTION (208 COBBC.

MAINFLECR, BAYCREST(SFT) CANDLEBERRY(SFT) HERITAGE(SFT) LEGACY(SFT)
AREA REQUIRED(4%) 4% 49 5a 60
ACTUAL DOCR ¢ WINDOW AREA 50 -] 25 &3
BASEMENT

ARE A REGUIRED(4%) A4 44 54 (1]
ACTUAL AREA Rl 2 qei2 =T L

(THE BALANCE OF VENTILATION REGUIRED WILL
BE PROVIDED THROUGH THE HVAC STYSTEM)
€) OCCUPANT LOAD PER SECTION 1008,
AT 20C SFT. PER OCCUPANT BAYCREST ¢ CANDLEBERRY= & OCCUPANTS MAX, PER UNIT
AT 200 SFT. PER OCCUPANT HERITAGE # LEGACY = 7 QCCUPANTS MAX, PER UNIT
) NUMBER. OF EXITS MEETS OR EXCEEDS REGUIREMENTS OF TABLE 10103
CAPACITY OF EGRESS COMPONENETS EXCEEDS REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1004
8) FIXED GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE ENTRANCE DOORS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR
HIMAN IMPACT LOADS PER SECTION 24052 (6)
q) THERMAL INSULATING MATERIALS MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 123
10) APPROVED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINFUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
THEY MAY BE LOCKED UP WITH TOOLS AT NIGHT, BUT WHILE WORKMEN ARE PRESENT THE
EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE VISIBLE AND READILY AVAILABLE ON EACH FLOOR, OHIO FIRE
CCOPE, SECTION F-3186.6
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WILL BE INSTALLEC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND NFPA 10 LISTED IN CHAPTER 35; SECTION 4101, 2-1-25 OBBC.
12) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INGTRUCTIONS FOR THE LABELED EGUIPMENT,;
SECTION M=304 | OBBC.
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